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Original Applicàtion.NO.'  

Mise.Pet.tion No._ 

Contempt Petition No-,_ 

fteview'Applicàtiofl'NO..  

applicant(S) 	 - - - 

Repondnt(S):...._  

Advocate for the Appiicant(S):.v\. 	 A 2- 	J_ 
' 

àdvocatc for the rie spondant(S) 	 .' 

tc j 	Order of the Tribun1 

25.8.2005.I.Present : Ho n*bleHr. Justice Q 
i.,arian. Vice-Chairman. 

- 	 -----j.--- 	
-- '- 5-- 	 ----5-- -- 	 - 

Heard Mr. -LR..Sikdar, learned. 

c-dunse1 for the applicant.arid Ms. U, 

f Das, - learned Mdl. C.G.S.C. forthe 

respondents.  
S 	 a' 

The applicant isLconstable in 

1 C.R.P..F. 'Since he belongs to Armed 

Forces, no application under Section 

of the Administrative Tribunals 

fAct, 1985.wiil lie... In the circumst- 

f ances i  counsel or the applicant seeks 

to withdraw, the application without.--

prejudice to the right of the app'lic- 

ijänttO move the appropriate forum. 

Hence, the application is dismissed 

on withdrawal with 1 ibertya 

Vice-Chairman 
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T THE cENL tR1BJNAL: 
GUWAHA11 BRANCH:: GUWMfFL 

ORIGINAL APPLICATK)N NO 1 3 /2005 

Sn Rinku Math Talukdar.....Applicant. 

 -Vs -  
The Union of India& Ors ........ Respondent& 

SYNOPSIS 

The applicant was appointed in the post of Constable (General Duty) 

CRPF by an order dtd. 5.6.04 on being selected pursuant to an advertisemetAdtd. 

24.9.2003 published in the local Newspaper "Dainik Agradoot". The applicant 

joined in service on 25.6.2004 and thereafter he was sent to OrisSa for training 

and his training commenced w.e.f. 1.08.04 and he was about to complete his 

training. A quarrel took place on 13.6.05 at 2:00 a.m.. (night) during Jungle 
Training with one of his colleague trainee for which the applicant was subjected 

to punishment by keeping him stsrüg outside the Camp Office for a period 

from 14.06.05 to 30.6.05. It is further to be stated that he begged mercy from the 

Officer in Command for : quarrel with his colleague. But suddcnly the 

applicant has been tenninated by an order No. DV-1/2005-170-EC-II dtct 

1.07.05 issued under the signature of the Commandant, 170 BN CRPF, 

Bhubeneswar, who is not the appointing authority of the applicant. The applicant 

submitted representation dUE 267.05 prayininstating in his service setting 
A 

aside the termination order as the same being issued without jurisdiction in a 

arbitrary manner, but no consideration has been paid, hence this application. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ApMINISTRATIVE T1O1JAL 

GUWAHATI 1JCH: GUWAHA11 

(Ail application tinder Section 19 of the Centr& Administrative 	: 

Tribunl Act, 1985) 

Original Application 	'05 

Sri Rinkurnani5Talukdar 

Applicant 

Versus 	• 

The Union of Indi &'Ors. • 	Respondents 

iN -EX/ 	o 	s 

	

SI.NÔ 	Particurs,,_ 

1 - 	Apphcaton with Iérif,ction 	1 to \ 

2. 	Annexure4& i(A); 	
S 	 S  

Atyped copy as well as photocopy 
of the appintmeflt letter 

AnnexureT2 	 '. 

A copy of the impugned termination order 
• 	no. DV-11200517.0-EC41 dated 

1.7.2005 	- 	 S 

4 	Annexure 
A côpyof the Appeal dated 25.7.2005 

	

• 	-. made before the Additional -DIGP, Group 
Centrc, CRPF, Gubahati 23 



Orr 

x.c 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT1VETPJ'- 

GUWAHATi BENCH : GUWAH.ATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the çntr& Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985) 

Original AppiicatiOfl.2_2_J 05  

Sri Rinkumani Taiukdar 

Applicant 

-Versus 

The Union of India & Ors. 	... Respondents. 

Details ofthpicat 	 - __ 	
• 

I. Name of the applicant 	Sri Rinkumani Talukdar, 

&Address 	 : 	S/oSatrughnaT&Ukdar, 

R/o VIII. Paschim Khatark&akUChi 

P.O. Dehor Kala Kuçhi, 

P.S. Mukalrnua, 	. 

Dist. Nbari, Assam. 

Designation 

	

	 Constable (G.D.) 

No.041702899RT/GD 

Particulars of the Respondents: 1) The Union ofindi, 

through the Secretary, 

Ministry of Home,Govt. of India, 

- 	 - 	
New D&hi 110 OOI. 

2) The D.LG.P.,CRPF, 

- 	
Shillong, Meghalaya. 

• 3) The Additional DIGP, Group Cehtre 1  

0 	

• 	 r 
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CentraF Reserve Pokce Force (CRPF 

P.O. Ameilgog,Ninth Mile, 

Guwahati-781023, 

Dist. Kamrup, Assam. 

• 	 4) The (dditiort& DIGP, GC, CRPF, 

Bhubaneswar, Orissa: 

• 	
5jThe Commandant 170 

•CRPfBhubaneswar — 751011 1  

Orissa; 

• Particulars of order against which the application is made.:- 

1, Ag&nst the Office order vide No. DV-1/2065-170-Ec-II 

dated 1 July/2005 issued under the signature of Sanjeeva 

Roy, Commandant of- 170 BN, CRPF, Bhubaneswar(Orissa) 

terminating the service of No.041702899. RT/GD 

• .. 	Rinkurnánj Talukdar of E/170 BN CRPF. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal 	 • . 

• The applicant declares that the cause of action has arisen 

• within thejurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

. Limitation  

The applicant declares that the application is flied before 

- 	this Honble Tribunal wèth:in the time limit prescribed 

• 	under Section 21 of the Administrative Thbunal Act,-.1985. 

. 	•• C ofthCe 

4.1. - That the applicant is a citizen of India being the permanent 

resident of village Khatark&a kuchi 1  P.O. Dehor K&akuch, 



• 	 , 	 4< 
1- 	 3 

P.S. Mukatrnua, D'ist. Nalban, Assam and as such he is 

entitled to the rights, privileges available, to a citizen of 

India guaranteed by the Constitution .atd other settled 

laws ofSthe land. 

4.2. That the applicant begs to state that helms passed Higher 

Secondary. Arts examination in the year 2002 and 

thereafter he was in search of a job to maintain his family. 

The petitioner was selected for the post , of constable 

(General Duty) pursuant to an advertisement published in 

the 'Dainik Agradoot' dated 24.9.2003. Thereafter the 

petitioner was appointed in the said category of post by an 

order No. R-1 1-1012004.  EC.V.GHY dated 5.6.2004 issued 

under the signature of Additional DIGP, Group Centre, 

- 	 CRPF, Guwahati-23 subject 	to medical 	fitness 	and 

correctness of docqment and he was directed to report the 

appointing authority on 25.6.2004. The applicant 

accordingly reported' his joining on 25.6.2004. 

A typed copy as well as photocopy of the 

appointment letter are annexed as 

Annexure No.1 & 1(A). 

4.3. That the applicant, begs to state that he was appointed on 

being selected and on submission of character, OBC caste 

- 	Certificate. After appointment the petitioner was sent to 	-'1 

Orissa for training The applicant reached Bhubaneswar on 

15.7.2004 and reported in the office of the Commandant 
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170 BN, . CRPF, BhubariesWar, .Orissa; The training of the 

applicant commenced w.e.f. ' 1.8.2004 and he has' been 

successful in undergoing training satisfactorily upto 

1362005 

4.4. That the applicant respectfully begs to state that on 

13.6.2005 at about 2 AJ1. while he alongwith other similar 

• . trainees were sent for jungle training at Boronol jungle 

area a simple quarrel took place between the applicantand 

another,constable on similar traininq. The applicant begs. 

to state that there was no fault on his part 1  but the matter 

was immediately informed to the Comman4aflt, 170 BM, 

CRPF. The applicant was called upon and brought to the 

training camp, Bhuba'neswar on 14.6.2005. On ,the next 

day the applicant appeared before the Commandant who 

noted the statement of the applicant. He begged mercy for. . 

the unfortunate incident (minor' quarrel) with áne of his 

colleagues and promised not to. corrnit such type of wrong 

in future. The applicant was kept standing. outside the 

camp office from that day (14.6.2005) upto'30.62005. 

4.5. That the applicant begs to state that he was under 

/ impression that his contipuous standing outside the 'camp 

office from 14.6.2005 to 30.6.2005 was awarded 

.p'unishrnent for. his involvement in a quarrel as stated 

above and hoped that he is likely to be,,exonerated as 

because he was not.' only kept standing for 17 days, but. 

/ 



also begged mercy ,  before the Commandant. But 

surprisingly he was terminated, from service by an order 

no. DV4/2005-170fEC-11 dated 1.7.2005 without 

considering any of his submissive prayerwithout any prior 

notice and his signature was taken forcefully on the 

impugned termination order. 

A copy, of the impugned termination 

order no. DV4/2005-170EC-11 dated 

1.7. 2005 is annexed as Annexure No.2. 

4.6. That the impugned termination was a bolt from the blue on 

his all hope and aspiration and 1eccompelling situation he 

had to return to his house. The applicant thereafter made 

an appeal dated 25.7.2005 before the Additional DIGP, 

Group Centre, CRPF, Amerigog, Guwahati-23 and prayed 

for reinstatement in his service acquitting him from the 

charges or allegation if any against him. 

A copy of the Appeal dated 25.7.2005 

made before the Additional DI(3P, Group 

Centre, CRPF, Guwahati 23 is annexed as 

Annexure No.3. 

5. 	Grounds for retief,w bJg& ptQ4IQa. 

I) 	For that the learned respondent no.5 has committed grave 

error of law and facts in terminating the a.pplkant from his 
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6. 

service. As such the impugned order vide Annexure-2 is 

bad in law and liabto be set aside and.quashed. 

For that.the learned authorfty issued the termination der 

in an arbitrary manner without keeping in mind the, facts, 

circumstances and the consequence of the impugned 

order. 	 ., 	. 	 . 

For, that 'in the instant case the. applicant has been 

removed from his service by issuing an order amounting to 

termination in limne without following the legal procedure. 

The offence/fault if any commted by the applicant does. 

not deserve tO be awarded with major punihment like 

termInation in limiiia, The incident (quarrel) took place for 

the fault of his colleague, but not for the appticnt, but the 

'said colleague has, not been touched, but the,appliant'has 

been awarded punishmnt in two ways i.e. (a) he was 

awarded physical punishment keeping him to remain. on 

	

• 	
, standing outside the camp from 14.6.2005 to '30.6. 2005, . 

	

• 	(b) he has.boen terminated from his service despite of his 

begging mercy as a first instance. The' action of the 

respondent authority particularly The respondent n9.5 is 

highly 1ligal and arbitrary subjecting theapplicant to 

suffer. two punishments for his alleged one fault. This has 

caused double / jeopardy, and serious injustice ,to the 

applicant. . • 
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IV) For that the applicant begs to submit that the impugned 

termination order has been contended to be issued in 

pursuance of proviso to sub-Rule I of Rule 5 of the central 

services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965. The said Sub-

Rule of Rule 5 reads as follows :- 

"5. Terniiiiatioft of temporaly service - (1)(a) The 

services of a temporary Government servant who is not in 

quasi-permanent service shall be liable to termination at 

any time by a notice in writing given either by the 

Government servant to the Appointing Authority or by the 

Appointing Authority to the Government servant: 

(b) The period of such notice shaH be one month: 

Provided that the service of any such Government 

servant may be terminated forthwith and on such 

termination the Government servant shall be entitled to 

claim a sum equivalent to the amount of his pay plus 

allowances for the period of the notice at the same rates at 

which he was drawing them immediately before the 

termination of his services, or as the case may be, for the 

period by which such notice falls short of one month. 

Note: - The following procedure shall be adopted by 

the' appointing authority while serving notice on such 

Government servant under Clause (a) - 

(I) The notice shll be delivered or tendered to the 

Government servant in person. 



Where personal service . not 'practicable, the notice 

shall be servd on such Government servant by 

Registered post acknowledgeT.eflt due at the address 

of the Government servant available with the 

Appointing Authority. 	 - 

(iii) if the notice sent by registerçd post is returned un- 

served it shall be published in the official Gazette and 

upon such publication, it shall be deeme to have 

been personally served on such G&,ernment servant 

on the date it was: published in the official Gazette." 

from bare reading- ofthe aforesaid provisions of law 

the order of termination can only be issued by the 

appointing authority. In the instant case the appointing' 

authority of the petitioner [vide Annexure4 & 1(A)] is the 

Additional DIGP, GC, CRPF, Guwahati, but the impugned 

termination order has been issued by an Officer serving in 

the rank of Commandant. (vide Annexure-2) which is a 

clear violation of the said Rules and smackmalafide and 

arbitrariness in issuing the impugnd termination order. 

I 
1 

- V 	For that the applicant begs to submit that the rspondent 

authorities have not recorded in the impugried order on 

•  - . what grounds or,  for what reasons the applicant has been 

terminated from his service. The applicant although 

sincerely expressed what has happened on 13.6.2005 at 

about 2 A.M. (night) for which he had to suffer continuous 

S 
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standing for about 17 days and begmercy but the 

authority has not whispered at ., all the ground of 

terminaUon As such the quton of ground of 

unsatisfactory conduct or unsuitability does not arise and 

therefore the, termination is arbitrary for not giving the 

reasons'of invoking such action. In the impugned order the 

specification of charge/a llegation. being absent, cast a 

serious doubt on the motives of the authority issuing 

termination order. The applicant being a candidate 

belopging to other backward community from a remote 

'village of Nàrth East (Assarn) he has been. subjected to 

arbitrary, discrirninatotV and step motherly treatment.. 

"Theiving of reasons", as Lord Dennirqf, PutinBreefl -VS-. 

Amalgamated Engineering Union (1971) 1 AIIER 114"is 

one of the fundamentals of good Mmrnistrations" The 

Hón'ble Apex Court in the case of Khudiram D,s -Vs- State 

of Bengal reported as (1975) 2 SCC 81 hold a view that in 

• a government of laws "there is nothing like unfettered., 

discretion immune from; judicial reviewàbility". The 

executive, no less than a judiciary, is under a general duty 

to act fairly i.e. fairness founded on reasons the'sn' 

of.the guaranteeepitomised in Artic!e14.and.16(i). That 

being not so in the present case the impugned termination 

order is violative ofArtidel4 and 16(1) of the Constitution, 

/ 	.' 
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of India 	As the same is bad in law and liable to be set 
A. 

aside and quashed. 

S 	 S.  

VI) 	For that the applicant is hailing from a poor family having 

no other Government servant in his family and aio having 

no other source of income in his family. The impUgned 

terminatIon order from his service . has put off the last 

• 	 source 	of 	inspiration 	and 	to 	live 	without 	starratibn 

affecting the very existence and subsistence of his family 

and as such the same has violated the Article 21 of the 

• 	 Constitution.  

For 	that 	the 	applican't 	begs 	to 	submit 	that 	he 	has, 	. 

represente'd (vide Annexure-3) the authority stating his 

grievances. and 	prayed 	for taking 	necessary, actiOn 	to 

eh 

reinstate him in service but no consideration has paid as 

yet till date of filing of his applicatiOn before this Hon'ble 

• 	 , 	 Tribunal.  

For that the applicant submits thatby the impugned action 

of the respondent authority hi's legal and constitutional: 	S  

rights 	have 	been 	infringed, 	hence 	this 	application 	for 

remedy by way of passing appropriate order. 	. 	 •. S  

' . For 	that:the 	applicant 	submits 	that 	he 	had 	almost • 

• 	 completed, 11(eleven) 'months training, only two Weeks S  

•,, - 

'S. ' 	 ' 	 , 	 -• 	
-5 	

• S 

was ahead to complete the same 	In the event of such 

rigoi'ous training the applicant has been denied ofbenefit 



• 	
. 
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of protection. as regular category of employee and that too. 

. 	
. 

 

for a minor quarrel for which he was subjcted one 

• 	. 	
. punishment and such t'pe of quarrel tOokplace in case 	. 	r 

other trainees, who are not terminated from service 

Hence the'impugned termination order is discriminatory; 

arbitrary. whimsical and toá harsh. 	 .. 	 . . 

• 	 . 	,. 	. 	. -•.' 	- 	., 	 .' 	. 	 . 	 - 

X) 	For that in any view of the matter the order of termination 

is not sustainable in law. •-. . 	 . 

6 	Details of Remedy exhausted 

The ;  humble applicant  submitted his. representation on 

2.7.05 but not considered. 	. 	. 

Matters not previously - filed or pending with. any other  

Court/jribtipaj-  

• 	The applicant dedares that he has not filed 	'w 

application 1  writ petition or suit regarding the present 1  

• 	 . 	matter in any court of lower Tribunal and iio case is- - 

pndingbforeanycourt. 	. . 	. 	. 

Relief Prayed for: 	 . 	. 	. 

Under the circumstances stated above the humble ' 

• 	• applicant most respectfully prays for followihg rief:- 	• 

That this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to 

- . 	. 	• 	pass an order reinstating., him in ser'.ice with 

retrospective effect setting aside and quashing the 

/ 	 -. 
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mpugned termination order vide No. DV-1/2005- 

170-ECll dated 1.7.2005..(Annexure-2) issued under 

the signature of the Cornrnandant 	170 BN, CRPF 

Bhubaneswar (Orissa) protecting his servic 	benefit 

inthe interest of justice.: 

ii).. 	to pass any otler.order or orders. as deemed, fit and 

proper by the Aon'ble Tribunal in the interest of 
0 

justice. 

9 	Interim Retied Prayed for - 

In the interim the appHcant prayed for - 

Stay of operation of the impugned termination order 

No DV-1/2005-170-EC-II dated D 13.2005  vide Annexure-2 

in the interest of justice 

10 	Details of Postal order 	 - 

Postal Order No 	zo 	s 
Dateoflssue 	22. 

Issued from 	 o- 

Payable at 	 Guwahati 

11. 	List of Particulars :- 

Asperindex 
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I, Sri Rinkumani Talukdar, 	f&' Sri Satragna 

Talukdar, redent of VIII. Paschim Khatarkalakuchi, 1 3 0. 

Dehor Kalakuchi, P.S. Mukalmua, Dist. N&bari, Assarn do 

hereby verify that the contents in paragraphs 1, 2, 

and .4..are true to my knowledge and paragraphs 

and .. 	......are believed to be true a legal advice and I 	0 

have not suppressed any material fact.' 

And I sign this verification on this 22? day of 

Aug ust/2005 at Guwahati. 

Date: 22. 	 qYWW 

Place: 	 Signature of Applicant 

Li 



REGISTERED POST 
OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DIGP GROUP CENTRE, CRPF GUWAHATI-23 (AASAM) 

No. Rh- 10 /2004/C-V-GHy. 	 Dated the 	5th Jinzoo1 

To, 

Shri Rinku Mani TaIukdar, Roll. No. 404094, Si No. 485, GATE- OBC 

5/0 Shri Strughna Talukdar, 

Viii, Khatar Kalakuchi 

P.O. Dehor Kalakuchi, 

Dist. NaI;ri, State -Assam, PIN: 781310 

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF CONSTABLE/GENERAL DUTY 

IN CRPF : OFFER OF APPOINTMENT. 

1. The result of selection during the course of Recruitment held At GC GTY 

You are here by offered the post of CONSTABLE (GENERAL DUTY) in 

CRPF ma purety temporary capacity subject to the following terms and 
conditions. 	 - 

The post carries pay scale of Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4590 plus other 

concession/benefit as sanctioned from time to time. 

On joining the Force, you will be governed under the CRPF, Act 1949 

and CRPF RULES 1955. 

C) 	The ipotntment carries the ilablilty to serve In any part of India or 

outside the country. 

d) A candidates who has been appointed in CRPF seeking resignations 

/discharge under Rule 16 & 17 of CRPF rules, 1955 shall be required to 

refund to the Govt. sum equal to the three months pay and aliowances 

received by himlprior to the resignation or discharge as the case may 

001  

11 
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be, or the cost of training imparted to him in the force which ever is 

higher under Rule 17 (A) of I CRPF Rule 1955. 

You must produce a certificate of character the prescribed proforma 

(Specimen enclosed) as Appendlx-1V duly signed by the DM/SDM and 

produce at the time of Joining In the Force. 

A candidate who has been selected In CRPF If found eligible or un 

qufied for recruitment after detailed verification of 

documents/verification of character and antecedents of alter stage, his 

services will terminated and shall be liable to legal action. 

FOLLOWING CERTIFICATES IN ORIGINAL BE ALSO PRODUCED AT 

THE TIME OF REPORTING. 

Matriculation Certificate In support of age and educational qualification. 

I) 	Higher educational/technlcaUNCC/ITC Computer/Sports certificate if 

any. 

SC/STIOBC Certificate as the case may be issued by the DC/DM and 

Residential Certlflcat&PRC. 

Proof of landed Property immovable property or other Immovable 

property heki on you or your father's name or proof of tax paid by you or 

yo father. 

You will be required carry some amount for your personal expenses. 

Besides Rs. 900/- as most advance for your meals will be required to be 

deposited. 

You will be required to bring three copies of passport size photographs 

(Black & Whe) at the time of reporting/joining. 

c 
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If you are wilting to join the aforesaid post as per terms and conditions, you 

are directed to report to THE ADDL. DIGP GROUP CRPF 9TH MILE 
AMERIGOG GUWAHTI-23 (ASSAM) on 25 July/2004. 

If you failed to report to the aforesaid authority/office as mentioned In Para 5 

above by stipulated time/date this offer will be treated as cancelled. 

No TNDA will be paki for the journey undertaken by you to join the post. 

Your appointment for the post of CT/D will be outsidered subject to fitness 

in MEDICAL EXAMINATION! MEDICAL FITNESS IN CHEST X RAY at 

your own cost before CRPF MEDICAL OFFICER and correctness of 

documents. The Deptt. have no liability In case of any injury/accident during 
journey etc. 

	

ENCLS: ANN EXURE-IV 	 Sd/- Illegible 

	

OBC certificate 	 5/6 

ADDL. DIGP GC CRPF GTY 
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(ft11 (T()F IF IL c 	LNt:AND A NL:J1 [3tCJLL[i3ift ) BANFSWAR(QjSSA)751(fll 
No 	fl V-i .00-I 70-IC-Il 	 I.)atecL (he 	/J112005 

OFFICE ORDER 

n plusuanec of the pto iso to sub-rule( I ) ol' Rules 5 of the Central ('ivil Services 

eIliporarv service) Rules. 1965, I. SAN.JEEVA ROY, COMMANI)AN'l' - 170 HN CI4PI 
lici CI)\ teini I imtc lorth ith the services ol No 04 I 702899 WFIG I) 11inku Mn iii 'I'n lukda r o f 

1 71) IN (RPF and direct that he shall b e  entitled to claim a sum equivalent to the amount of his 

pa\ p1 ii' i) h)waiice' mi the period oF iiol ice at the same Fates at which he was drawing theill  
iiim)cdia)el\ hJ)1 - e the tcriiiinatmoii ol his service or. as the case may be, fur the period by ,  vhich 
uc h not ice falls short 01 OUC month. 

fig 

(SANJEEVA ROY) 
COMMANDANT 170 I3NCRPF 

Dated, the 	/Ju42O05. 
(.'op\ Irwardcd 	 I _ 	 0 	 0•_ . 

	
/ 

0 I 	I he AddI. 1) IGP. GC CRPI:, Bhubancsvar (Orissa) indupl icate For information and 
necessary action please. 

( 	
The Officer comn1andii1L oF [/170 RN CRIF in1riplic.aIe. On one copy signature oF 
the said 111(11\ i(Itial may please be oblain in 1okej of having received aIXJ return to 
thk ofFice. 	

/ 
Ja[-cQv (I? 

 

Afl- 
(U1v1rvIANDAN 1 170 13 (.RPI 

0 

Iraininu officer. FC-1, lX'-lV. Cashier 
FuIi(l cash er 11r i imtoimaiioii and one month oF ay and nlin'1Ince 
In r o said r cciii it hC paid to limi as advance which ill be recouped 
From his pa. 

, e k 	0 ,  V1duxq, 1Q ,  

'9 

I 	
- 	 dV 	.• ... 
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l'o, 	I 
- The Additional DIGP, Group Cenrc, 

Centhil Reserve Police Force (CRP.F), 
P.O. Amorigog, Ninth Mile, 
Guwahatl -781 023 	-. 
Dist Kamrup, Assam 

Date: 25.07.2005 

Sub : Appeal against Termination order No. DV-1/2005-170-EC-
11 dated 01.01.2005 passed by Sri Snjeeva Roy, 
Commandant 170 BN, CRPF, BhUbaneswar (Orissa). 

Re!: Your Apolntment order No._- i- 	 E c.v. 

dated 05.06.04. 

Sir, 

Most respectfufly and humbly I, Rinku ManF'Taluk.dar g  No. 

041702899 RI/GD (under termination) begs to lay the foIiowtng 

few lines for favour of your kind consideration: - 

I. 	That Sir, an advertisement published in the I)ainik 

Agradoot dated 24.9.03 for the post of constable (GD). I 

applied and appeared in the Interview for the said post and 

found eligible and selected by the Board 

11at Sir, accordingly I was offered the said post by your 

good office and an 'appointment letter dated 5.6.01 was 

Issued In favour of me With some terms and conditions. 
• 	"'.:. 

That SirI had reported to your Office on 25.6.04 at CRPF 

Centre, Ninth Mile, Guwahati-23. I was sent to Orisse on 

14.7.04 and reached Bhubaneswar on 15,7,04 and 

reported in the Office of the Commandant 170 BN, CRPF, 

bhubnneswar (Orissa). My training was commenced from 

n- ZA13; 

C 
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1.8.2004 and I successfully crossed all the training with 

full satisfactIon upto 13.06.05. 

4. 	That Sir, while I was in jungle training at Boronoi Jungle 

area, during that period on 13.6.05 at about 2 A.M. a 

iinple quarrel was occurred between me and another 

constable who was also on duty like me. Thoro was no any 

fault from my sIde, although this was very unfottuna, but 

ifflinediately this matter was informed to the Commandant 

170 BN. I was called and brought to training camp at 

I3hubaneswar on 14.6.2005. - 

S. 	That Sir, next day I appeared before the Commandant and 

my statements were noted. I beg mercy for the 

unfortunate lnddent (quarrel) with one of my cofleagues 

and promised not to do such type of wrong in future. I was 

kept standing outside of the camp office whole day not 

only for the day but this exercise were done upto 30,6.05. 

G. That Sir, from 14.6.05 to 30.6.05 1 was continuously kept 

standing outside the camp office and I also begged mercy 

before the Commandant. I hoped to get mercy like similar 

Incidents I had seen many times during mV last training 

period. 8utSIr, It 1s regretted that I was terminated on 

1.7.05 vide Order No. DV-1/2005-170-EC-II dated 13.05 

without hearing my any request and my sighature was 

taken forcefully on that order (copy of the order enclosed). 

7. 

	

	That Sir, out of my 11 months tiaining 10 1/a months 

training were completed by me with good peforrnance and 

to 
Q 
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only 15 days training was to be completed. In that 

i1uiUon I ws 1riniuted keeping ins In hardship. 

91 That Sir, I am belongs to vary poor family and there iG no 

any service holder in our family. Sir, there might be some 

wrong cinmftted by me during that incident but that was 

duo to my ignorance and I may be pardonod for the first 

time and hence this appeI. 

Under the above circumstances it is therefore prayed 

that your honour would be kind enough to consider 

my above prayer and be pleased to pass a fresh 

order going through the above points and pardon 

and acquit mo from the charges framed by the 

Commandant 170 6N, CRPF, 8hubaneswar cancelling 

the tarmination order No. D.V. - 1/2005- 1 70•EC-II 

dated 01.07.2005 so that I may be reinstated In my 

service promising to be good and dedicative defence 

personnel and thus oblige. 

Yours faithfully, 

/ J1Lt LCC& 

(Sri Rinkumani Talukdar) 
.;,/o Satraghna Talukdar, 

Vill. Paschlm Khatarkalakuchi 
P.O. Dehor Kalakuchi, 
P.S. Mukalmue, 
Diet. Nalberi, Assarn. 

Enclosure: as above 
Copy to :- 

The Commandant, 170 BN, CRPF, 
3huhaneswar (Orisa), 
PIN - 751011 - for inIornrntion. 

TIMINTMA 

c tct tQ  .. .. 
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